Notice of Determination	Appendix D
То:	From: & Applicant
Office of Planning and Research	Public Agency: Porterville Irrigation District Address: 22086 Avenue 160
U.S. Mail: Street Address:	Porterville, CA 93257
P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Contact:Sean Gievet
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814	Phone:(559) 784-0716
County Clerk County of: Tulare	Lead Agency (if different from above) TULARE COUNTY
Address: 221 S Mooney Blvd., Room 105 Visalia, CA 93291	Address: NOV 1 2 2021
	Contact:
	Phone: ASSESSOR/CLERK RECORDER
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compli Resources Code.	iance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearing	nghouse):2021090405
Project Title: Borba/Poplar Water Bank	
Project Applicant: Porterville Irrigation District	
Project Location (include county): APN 236-150-001, 237-070	0-018 (Tulare County)
The purpose of the proposed project is to bank water that is periodic River #2 Canal or Tipton Ditch and deliver that recovered water to the operation of two groundwater banking facilities consisting of a seven existing wells, and three existing turnouts from Tipton Ditch proposed as part of this project.	o lawful recipients within the allowed Places of Use. approximately 62 acres of existing recharge basin,
This is to advise that the Porterville Irrigation District (∑ Lead Agency or ☐ Re	has approved the above esponsible Agency)
described project on November 9, 2021 and has made the described project.	e following determinations regarding the above
 The project [☐ will ☒ will not] have a significant effect ☐ An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for th ☒ A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project Mitigation measures [☒ were ☐ were not] made a cor A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [☒ was ☐ wa A statement of Overriding Considerations [☐ was ☒ w Findings [☒ were ☐ were not] made pursuant to the p 	nis project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. t pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. ndition of the approval of the project. as not] adopted for this project. vas not] adopted for this project.
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and resp negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at: Porterville Irrigation District, 22086 Ayenue 160 Porterville, CA	
Signature (Public Agency):	Title: General Manager
Date: 1(-9-2) Date Recei	ved for filing at OPR:

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.